VILLAGE OF FRANKLIN PARK
PAYABLE VOUCHER, PAYROLL AND ACH SUMMARY
FOR PASSAGE AT THE VILLAGE BOARD MEETING OF

Payroll Ending
Village Portion of Social Security
Village Portion of Medicare

Prior Month Village Portion of IMRF

Net Payroll
Total Payroll Expense

Manual Checks & Wires
Manual Checks
Total Manual Checks & Wires

ACH Debits

Health Insurance Premium

City of Chicago (Water Payment)
Total ACH Debits

Payable Vouchers
Payable Voucher 06-23-23
Total Payable Vouchers

Grand Total Payments

6/3/2023 TOTALS

11,081.90
7,618.57

473.971.43
492,671.90 $ 492,671.90

3,516.52
$ 3,516.52

271.128.67
$ 271,128.67

[$ 767,317.09 |




Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: payroll
Printed: 06/15/2023 - 12:24PM
Batch: 00223.06.2023
Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1259 ACE HARDWARE - FIRE Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
143787/1 Paint and supplies for station #2 377.98 06/23/2023  10-30-62050
Check Total: 377.98
Vendor: 3698 AMERICAN WATER WORKS ASSOCIATION Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
7002114452 Membership dues FY24 4,237.00 06/23/2023  34-01-52100
Check Total: 4,237.00
Vendor: 3465 AMERICANEAGLE.COM, INC. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
380200 Monthly fee for hosting, hawksearch, 325.00 06/23/2023  10-02-54300
retainer hour- June
Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 5347 ARAMARK Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
6020129403 Carpet service 116.59 06/23/2023  10-20-52600
6020131633 Carpet service 116.59 06/23/2023  10-20-52600
6020131634 Carpet service 173.71 06/23/2023  10-13-52600
6020133819 Carpet service 116.59 06/23/2023  10-20-52600
6020133820 Carpet service 173.71 06/23/2023  10-13-52600
Check Total: 697.19
Vendor: 5242 AT&T Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
847678617105 Fire Station 2 outside phone for May 48.08 06/23/2023  10-02-51200
Check Total: 48.08
Vendor: 0717 AT&T LONG DISTANCE Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
850021744May Long distance for May 53.75 06/23/2023  10-02-51200
Check Total: 53.75

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 1272 AT&T TELECONFERENCE SERVICES Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
306-006182 Conference call services- May 59.58 06/23/2023  10-02-51200

Check Total: 59.58
Vendor: 8889 BELMONT FUNERAL HOME Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
06132023 Body removals for March and April 2023 2,425.00 06/23/2023  10-20-62170

Check Total: 2,425.00
Vendor: 1764 BIUNDO LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
1-May2023 10500 Grand Ave- lot grass cutting - 560.00 06/23/2023  43-01-59000

May2023
2-May2023 Senior grass cutting 136 cuts @$27 3,672.00 06/23/2023  10-60-63550

May2023

Check Total: 4,232.00
Vendor: 3378 BYRNE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES INC Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
0100672 Professional services on Accela Lang 2,030.00 06/23/2023  10-02-81000

Mgmt 5/20-5/26

Check Total: 2,030.00
Vendor: 2389 CARRERA LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
05302023 May grass cutting, foreclosure, and vacant 645.00 06/23/2023  10-13-53000

lots
05312023 Senior grass cutting 102 cuts @$27 2,754.00 06/23/2023  10-60-63550

May2023

Check Total: 3,399.00
Vendor: 1420 CLARK DIETZ, INC. Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
437515 Curtis st pump station rehab 4/1-4/28/2023 1,492.91 06/23/2023  10-90-82800
437515 Curtis st pump station rehab 4/1-4/28/2023 1,492.92 06/23/2023  34-01-82800
437515 Curtis st pump station rehab 4/1-4/28/2023 1,492.92 06/23/2023  34-02-82800

Check Total: 4,478.75
Vendor: 3648 COMCAST Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
0141239May23 Cable TV for Streets for June 4.20 06/23/2023  10-02-51200
0155544June23 VPN connection for VH for June 217.85 06/23/2023  10-02-51200
0310503June23 Cable TV for VH for June 195.67 06/23/2023  10-02-51200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 417.72
Vendor: 5257 COMED Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
2257077046May23 3548 River Rd 2257077046 33.44 06/23/2023  10-50-62330

5/1-5/31/2023
2679065011 May23 3022 Cullerton 2679065011 26.64 06/23/2023 10-50-62330

5/1-5/31/2023

Check Total: 60.08
Vendor: 0521 COMMERCIAL TIRE SERVICE Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
1110168818 Flat repair pelican sweeper 55.00 06/23/2023  09-01-64000

Check Total: 55.00
Vendor: 2085 COMPCOREPRO Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
2050 Monthly service agreement June2023 1,000.00 06/23/2023  10-32-57000

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 0398 CTSI GROUP Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
3224329 Camera repairs 634.75 06/23/2023  10-02-55050

Check Total: 634.75
Vendor: 1464 D&P CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. Check Sequence; 18 ACH Enabled: False
0000386645 Switches 3,330.00 06/23/2023  09-01-64000

Check Total: 3,330.00
Vendor:  UB*00655 DORIS DELLEGRAZIE Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

Refund Check 010886-000, 2848 MAPLE 237.26 06/05/2023  34-00-20100

Refund Check 010886-000, 2848 MAPLE 135.04 06/05/2023  34-00-20100

Check Total: 372.30
Vendor: 8004 DTN, LLC Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
6305972 WxSentry online 1,152.00 06/23/2023  10-90-62600

Check Total: 1,152.00
Vendor: 5498 EFAX CORPORATE Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
4533849 Efax software for HR - May 35.37 06/23/2023 10-02-54200

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 3537
Vendor: 6002 ELECTRONIC SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
ESS2993 Service and maint June2023 350.00 06/23/2023  41-01-63220

Check Total: 350.00
Vendor: 3278 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
116512 3 elevator inspections for Village elevators 114.00 06/23/2023  10-13-30780

Check Total: 114.00
Vendor: 5080 ENVIRONMENTAL OPERATIONS, INC. Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
42562 Phase 1- 3212 Mannheim 2,750.00 06/23/2023  10-12-36000

Check Total: 2,750.00
Vendor: 4788 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #2516 Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
0461033 Neptune meters 37,971.33 06/23/2023  34-01-62835

Check Total: 37,971.33
Vendor: 0327 FIRE INVESTIGATORS STRIKE FORCE Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
05282023 Membership dues 2023 75.00 06/23/2023  10-30-52100

Check Total: 75.00
Vendor: 0080 FRANKLIN PARK BUILDING MATERIAL Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
58603 Screenings 23.50 06/23/2023  10-90-62600
58661 River rock 71.25 06/23/2023  34-01-62860

Check Total: 94.75
Vendor: 0694 GREATER ILLINOIS TITLE COMPANY Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
41074572-246792 Title search for 9763 Franklin Ave 500.00 06/23/2023  10-72-62557

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 4516 GW & ASSOCIATES, PC Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
2305228 Comptroller services, April 2023 8,000.00 06/23/2023  10-01-67590
2305228 Comptroller services, April 2023 4,000.00 06/23/2023  34-01-40119
2305228 Comptroller services, April 2023 250.00 06/23/2023  12-01-57000
2305228 Comptroller services, April 2023 250.00 06/23/2023  14-01-57000
2305228 Comptroller services, April 2023 250.00 06/23/2023  40-01-57000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Inveice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
2305228 Comptroller services, April 2023 250.00 06/23/2023  42-01-57000
Check Total: 13,000.00
Vendor: 1026 HARPOS V.I.P AUTOPARTS Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
10052-1 Blower motor unit #875 129.95 06/23/2023  08-01-50020
10080-1 Battery terminal #481 4.89 06/23/2023  08-01-50030
10101-1 Tie rod #3877 55.12 06/23/2023  08-01-50020
10112-1 Restock oil filters 33.00 06/23/2023  08-01-50020
10114-1 Restock oil filters 33.00 06/23/2023  08-01-50020
Check Total: 255.96
Vendor: 1817 HR SIMPLIFIED Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
79519 COBRA annual base fee July2023 512.50 06/23/2023  10-60-51950
79519 COBRA noticesx3 May2023 76.89 06/23/2023  10-60-51950
79519 COBRA min monthly fee June2023 23.11 06/23/2023  10-60-51950
Check Total: 612,50
Vendor: 2084 J.G. UNIFORMS Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
34449 Shoulder patches 4295 06/23/2023  10-20-60590
35460 Vest 805.00 06/23/2023  10-20-60590
35461 Vest 805.00 06/23/2023  10-20-60590
35462 Vest 805.00 06/23/2023  10-20-60590
35463 Vest 805.00 06/23/2023  10-20-60590
35464 Vest 805.00 06/23/2023  10-20-60590
Check Total: 4,067.95
Vendor: 4559 JESSE'S LAWN SERVICES Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
06012023 Senior grass cutting 105 cuts @$27 2,835.00 06/23/2023  10-60-63550
May2023
17105 Vacant & foreclosure grass cutting May- 400.00 06/23/2023  43-01-59000
3010 Mannheim
17105 Vacant & foreclosure grass cutting May 303.00 06/23/2023  10-13-53000
Check Total: 3,538.00
Vendor: 0041 JOSEPH MCLOUGHLIN Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
1729May23 Landscaping- Jack B Williams 2,800.00 06/23/2023  34-02-63070
1729May23 Landscaping- David Talbott retention pond 3,000.00 06/23/2023  34-02-63070
1729May23 Landscaping- Drainage ditch Fullerton 2,300.00 06/23/2023  10-90-62600
1729May23 Landscaping- Field East of police station 2,700.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

1729May23 Landscaping- King st pumping station 2,275.00 06/23/2023  34-01-62900
1729May23 Landscaping- Milton R 2,800.00 06/23/2023  34-02-63070
retention pond
1729May23 Landscaping- Clearing pump station 1,060.00 06/23/2023  34-01-62900
1729May23 Landscaping- Copenhagen lift station 3,035.00 06/23/2023  34-02-63070
1853May23 Landscaping- Utility dept 1,500.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000
1853May23 Landscaping- Train station 600.00 06/23/2023  41-01-63210
1853May23 Landscaping- Leyden news agency 125.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000
1853May23 Landscaping- Joseph Thomas Park 250.00 06/23/2023  10-90-88830
1853May23 Landscaping- Field south of GARRA 800.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000
underpass
1853May23 Landscaping- Miller park 275.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000
1853May23 Landscaping- B12 tower 450.00 06/23/2023  10-90-87610
1853May23 Landscaping- Garra underpass 750.00 06/23/2023  10-90-62600
1853May23 Landscaping- 9500 Belmont 250.00 06/23/2023  10-90-62600
1853May23 Landscaping- Veterans Memorial park 375.00 06/23/2023  10-90-69590
1853May23 Landscaping- FP police station 1,775.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000
2430May23 Black dirt installation and flowers planted 7,530.00 06/23/2023  10-90-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Houston & James 1,075.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Belmont & Melrose 750.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Grand Ave SW to NW 1,975.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Nevada r ion pond 850.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- 9280-9300 Belmont 675.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Franklin & Martens 780.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Fullerton & Oak 1,200.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Legion Hall and Ruby 775.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
2442May23 Landscaping- Grand Ave 1,175.00 06/23/2023  34-01-86000
Check Total: 43,905.00
Vendor: 1254 JS PRINTING Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
V0466 Memorial Day brochures 414.00 06/23/2023  10-61-69590
Check Total: 414.00
Vendor: 0110 KRIETER CONCRETE CONST. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
4707 Sawcutting, removal,replacement of 5,470.00 06/23/2023  34-02-63070
reinforced street opening
4709 S ing, removal,repl of 2,850.00 06/23/2023  34-01-62860
service walk
4710 Sawcutting, removal,replacement of 4,900.00 06/23/2023  34-02-63070
reinforced public sidewalk
4711 Sawcutting, removal,replacement of 4,200.00 06/23/2023  34-01-62860

reinforced section of drivewa
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 17,420.00
Vendor: 5590 LARRY'S PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL GENF Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
17935 Faucet replacement in lobby bathrooms 907.50 06/23/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 907.50
Vendor: 4209 LAW ENFORCEMENT RISK MGMT GROUP Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
2198 Legal services for claim # 9,500.00 06/23/2023  10-72-62557

220316W035-0001 Inv #4110

Check Total: 9,500.00
Vendor: 1507 LAWRENCE ANDOLINO Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
04242023 Adjudication services for bldg dept- April 1,500.00 06/23/2023  10-13-40515

2023
04242023 Adjudication services for police dept- 1,500.00 06/23/2023  10-20-40515

April 2023

Check Total: 3,000.00
Vendor: 3819 LEAF Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
14808953 Copier rental for June 1,550.00 06/23/2023  10-02-80001

Check Total: 1,550.00
Vendor: 0059 M.E. SIMPSON, CO., INC. Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
40121 Meter testing for Feb2023 16,895.00 06/23/2023  34-01-62815

Check Total: 16,895.00
Vendor: 0947 MAREN RONAN, LTD Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
06012023 June 2023 Lobbyist services 6,000.00 06/23/2023  10-12-67560

Check Total: 6,000.00
Vendor: 4403 MARTIN MACK FIRE AND SAFETY EQUIPA Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
135187 Recharge extinguisher 83.50 06/23/2023  10-30-62090

Check Total: 83.50
Vendor: 1038 MATT PAK, INC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
06122023 Refund for pymt of vending machines with 100.00 06/23/2023  10-01-30600

business license

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount

Payment Date

Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 3517
2657

Vendor: 0333
15693

15694

Vendor: 4521
00421665763May2

45671900004May2
50771900003May2

87873543729May2

Vendor: 2141
201729621

Vendor: 0706
322406

Vendor: 2202
49314380
49662542
51028579

Check Total:

MENARD CONSULTING, INC

GASB 75 roll forward calculation for
FY2022

Check Total:

MONTANA & WELCH, LLC

Legal services for General matters,
April2023

Legal services for Litigation matters,
April2023

Check Total:

NICOR

9800 Franklin Ave 00421665733
4/27-5/25/2023

9535 Belmont 45671900004
4/26-5/24/2023

9300 Belmont 50771900003
4/26-5/24/2023

9320 Belmont 87873543729
4/26-5/24/2023

Check Total:

NORTH SHORE UNIVERSITY
NIPAS- officer

Check Total:

Northeast Multi-Regional Train
Training period for FY2024

Check Total:

NORTHEASTERN IL. PUBLIC

Company Fire officer
ICS-300, ICS-400, Haz Mat IC
Structural Collaspse Technician class

Check Total:

100.00

300.00

300.00

29,723.70

467.50

30,191.20

61.88

220.21

27133

58.27

611.69

323.00

323.00

6,745.00

6,745.00

1,325.00
1,050.00
1,900.00

4,275.00

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023

06/23/2023
06/23/2023
06/23/2023

Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False

10-33-52400

Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

10-72-62557

10-72-62557

Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

10-90-62940
34-01-62940
34-01-62940

34-02-52450

Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

10-20-60320

Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

10-20-52001

Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

10-30-52001
10-30-52001
10-30-52001

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 2266 NUZZO SEWER AND PLUMBING INC Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False
21566 Refundable deposit for street opening 2,500.00 06/23/2023  10-13-30370

Check Total: 2,500.00
Vendor: 2249 ORKIN Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False
245050405 Weekly services 415.99 06/23/2023  10-60-62460
245050406 Weekly services 415.99 06/23/2023  10-60-62460
245050407 Weekly services 415.99 06/23/2023  10-60-62460
246420031 Weekly services 415.99 06/23/2023  10-60-62460

Check Total: 1,663.96
Vendor: 2998 P & G KEENE ELECTRICAL REBUILDERS, 1 Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: False
229473 Alternators #4381 590.00 06/23/2023  08-01-50030

Check Total: 590.00
Vendor: 5059 PARTNERS AND PAWS VETERINARY SERV. Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False
120670 Annual exam, tests, and vaccines 734.28 06/23/2023  10-20-57000

Check Total: 734.28
Vendor: 5442 GIULIANO PETRUCCI Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False
2023-005 Plumbing inspections for building dept 3,075.00 06/23/2023  10-13-40203

May2023

Check Total: 3,075.00
Vendor: 1578 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL SER\ Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: False
3106100950 Lease for postage machine 392.46 06/23/2023  10-01-50930

Check Total: 392.46
Vendor: 4523 RMS LLC Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False
520010464290 Overpayment of ambulance bill 73294 06/23/2023  10-30-31050

#520010464290

Check Total: 732.94
Vendor: 0556 ROSEMONT LANDSCAPING Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: False
9738 Senior grass cutting 134 cuts @$27 3,618.00 06/23/2023  10-60-63550

May2023

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference

Check Total: 3,618.00
Vendor: 1383 ROTARY CLUB OF CHICAGO - O'HARE Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False
1565May Member dues- Oct-Dec2022 270.00 06/23/2023  10-12-52100

Check Total: 270.00
Vendor: 2117 ROZALADO & CO Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False
2167 Village hall floor cleaning /strip/wax 1st 2,900.00 06/23/2023  10-13-52800

and 2nd floors
25941 Janitorial services for PD 5/1-5/14/2023 1,631.33 06/23/2023  10-20-52600
25941 Janitorial services for Village hall & street 1,381.80 06/23/2023  10-13-52800

dept 5/1-5/14/2023
26510 Janitorial services for Village hall &street 1,381.80 06/23/2023  10-13-52800

dept 5/14-5/28/2023
26510 Janitorial services for PD 5/14-5/28/2023 1,631.33 06/23/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 8,926.26
Vendor: 1999 SAFEBUILT, LLC Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False
0099321-IN Plan review services - May2023 1,630.20 06/23/2023  10-13-40100

Check Total: 1,630.20
Vendor: 2961 S-NET COMMUNICATIONS INC Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False
176578 June phone bill 3,637.48 06/23/2023  10-02-51200

Check Total: 3,637.48
Vendor: 2118 SPACECO INC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False
93115 Professional services for construction 210.00 06/23/2023  22-01-82800

4/2-4/29/2023

Check Total: 210.00
Vendor: 1565 STERICYCLE, INC Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False
4011809526 Monthly waste services and gallon charges 21.36 06/23/2023  10-20-60630

Check Total: 21.36
Vendor: 1505 THE JORDAN GROUP Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False
06012023 May public affairs, mkt, public relations 5,000.00 06/23/2023  10-01-51880

Check Total: 5,000.00

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2023 - 12:24 PM)
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date  Acct Number Reference
Vendor: 3351 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False
848406217 May billing 237.25 06/23/2023  10-20-52600

Check Total: 237.25
Vendor: 0995 TK ELEVATOR CORP Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False
3007278998 Quarterly elevator maint fee for VH 1,416.31 06/23/2023  10-13-52600

elevator

Check Total: 1,416.31
Vendor: 5342 TRI-ANGLE SCREEN PRINT Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False
144257 T-shirts 35.00 06/23/2023  10-90-60600
144257 T-shirts 35.00 06/23/2023  34-01-60600
144257 T-shirts 35.00 06/23/2023  34-02-60600

Check Total: 105.00
Vendor: 5425 VERIZON WIRELESS Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False
9935831339 Monthly tablet charges for Admin - May- 307.24 06/23/2023  10-02-80300

#980431441-00006

Check Total: 307.24
Vendor: 0950 WEST SUBURBAN CHIEFS OF POLICE Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False
05312023 13 annual event 440.00 06/23/2023  10-20-52100

Check Total: 440.00
Vendor: 0933 ZIEBART Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False